

CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTORS

Dated Lahore 7th September, 2023

ORDER

No: PPD/CPD/02-05/2023-84 Consequent upon the directions of the Authority, a **06-Weeks Promotion Training Course for Deputy District Public Prosecutors** is schedule to be held from **September 18** *to* **October 27**, **2023** at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors and following officers shall be the participants;

Sr. #	Name with Parentage	Designation	Posting
1.	Mr. Waqar Abid Bhatti s/o Ubaid Ullah Bhatti	DDPP	ATC-I, Lahore
2.	Mr. Nisar Ahmad s/o Muhammad Bashir	DDPP	O/o PGP, Lahore
3.	Mr. Khurram Shahzad s/o Munir Ahmad	DDPP	Chiniot
4.	Ms. Asmat Perveen d/o Muhammad Nawaz Khan	DDPP	Multan
5.	Mr. Hassan Abbas Kazmi s/o Syed Shabbar Husasin	DDPP	ACC, Sahiwal
6.	Mr. Muhammad Shahzad Nawaz s/o Muhammad Nawaz	DDPP	As DPP, T.T. Singh
7.	Mr. Muhammad Nawaz Shahid s/o Ghulam Sarwar	DDPP	ACE, Lahore (on deputation)
8.	Mr. Saeed Ahmad Punwar s/o Malik Muhammad Yar	DDPP	Bhakar
9.	Mr. Muhammad Shafiq s/o Muhammad Sharif	DDPP	ATC, Bahawalpur
10.	Rai Asif Mahmood Tariq s/o Rai Muhammad Yaqoob	DDPP	O/o PGP, Lahore
11.	Mr. Sohail Zafar s/o S.Muhammad Zafar	DDPP	OPC, Lahore (on deputation)
12.	Mr. Imtiaz Rasool Cheemas/o Ch. Inayat Ullah Cheema	DDPP	As DPP, Lahore
13.	Mr. Zafar Iqbal Bhatti s/o Zahoor Ahmad Bhatti	DDPP	Lahore
14.	Mr. Pervaiz Iqbal s/o Muhammad Baksh	DDPP	As DPP, Khushab
15.	Mr. Iftikhar Hussain s/o Gulzar Hussain	DDPP	As DPP, Kasur
16.	Mr. Muhammad Rizwan s/o Muhammad Ramzan	DDPP	ACE, Punjab (on deputation)

17.	Mr. Amjad Javed s/o Muhammad Nazir	DDPP	ATC, D.G. Khan
18.	Mr. Muhammad Asif Javed s/o Ch. Nazir Ahmad Javed	DDPP	ATC, Sahiwal
19.	Mr. Sarfraz Khan Khichi s/o Riaz Ahmad Khan,	DDPP	O/o PGP, Lahore
20.	Mr. Muhammad Arshad Saeed s/o Saeed Ahmad	DDPP	As DPP, R.Y. Khan
21.	Mr. Zafar Iqbal s/o Muhammad Azam	DDPP	As DPP, Jehlum
22.	Mr. Hafeez Ullah Sobhi s/o Muhammad Nawaz,	DDPP	ACC, Sargodha
23.	Mr. Ghulam Abbas Gondal s/o Ch. Muhammad Nawaz	DDPP	O/o PGP, Lahore
24.	Mr. Nadeem Iqbal Khakwani s/o Abdul Hameed Khakwani	DDPP	As DPP, Bahawalpur
25.	Mr. Ijaz Ali Bhatti s/o Shahbaz Ali Bhatti	DDPP	Sheikhupura
26.	Malik Amjad Ali S/o Malik Saraj Din	DDPP	Lahore
27.	Mr. Sarfraz Ahmad S/o Muhammad Siddique	DDPP	FIA (on deputation)
28.	Mr. Muhammad Shafique S/o Muhammad Rashid	DDPP	O/o PGP, Lahore

Participants are intimated to report on Monday, September 18, 2023 at 09:00 AM at <u>Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, 17-A, Street # 3, Shah Jamal, Lahore.</u>

Hostel accommodation along with lodging facility shall be provided by CPD to the outstation participants.

Sd/-Director

Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors

CC:

- 1. PS to Secretary Public Prosecution Department, Lahore
- 2. PA to Prosecutor General, Punjab
- 3. PAs to Addl. Secretary (Admn/Prosecution) PPD, Lahore
- 4. Incharge Prosecution, Anti-Terrorism Courts, Punjab
- 5. Incharge Prosecution, Anti-Corruption Courts, Punjab
- 6. Concerned District Public Prosecutors
- 7. Office Copy